## Agenda Notice -

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors will meet on Monday, February 6, 2023, at 9:00 a.m. in the Third-floor conference room of the Mahaska County Courthouse, 106 South 1st Street, Oskaloosa, IA.

## This meeting may be found at the following live stream link:

https://www.mahaskacounty.org/board\_of\_supervisors/meetings.php

In addition to this meeting being live-streamed, there will be available an audio-conferencing option for constituents to comment during public comments and any public hearing.

Audio conferencing number: 319-382-2695

**Conference ID:** 848 157 799#

You will be asked to state your name and press #.

If you call in and do not wish to speak, please be courteous and mute the microphone on your phone.

- 1. Approve agenda
- 2. Public Comments
- 3. Approve minutes for budget work sessions (Jan 12th, 13th, 17th and 20th)
- 4. Approve minutes Jan 16
- 5. Approve minutes Jan 17
- 6. Acknowledge and accept the election of Teri Rogers as Mahaska County Auditor
- 7. Correction on Standing Committee appointments
  - ♣ Steve Wanders is on the South Central Behavioral Health committee
- 8. Consider payroll change for Secondary Roads
- 9. Consider payroll changes for the Sheriff's office
- 10. Sheriff's Office camera system update
- 11. Consider application for appointment to the Conservation Board Jennifer Peterson
- 12. Accept 2nd quarter report
  - **♣** Veterans Affairs
- 13. Consider fees for outside counsel for collection of judgment against Colin Brunner d/b/a RPK3 Communications, LLC.
- 14. Consider zoning verification request for B&H Auto (B&H Automotive and Locksmithing), 2650 Luminary Lane, Oskaloosa
- 15. Consider the SARA Agreement (put forward by Jamey Robinson)
- 16. Consider agreement and contract for Police protection services between Mahaska County and the City of Rose Hill (July 1, 2022 June 30, 2023)
- 17. Consider Mahaska County Revolving Loan Fund Application
- 18. Discussion on use of funds for Revolving Loan Fund
- 19. Consider request for permission to use County Parking Lot during 2023 Chamber events
- 20. Consideration and possible approval of Sharing Agreement for Shouldering Machine
- 21. Consider bid and possible award of contract for the resurfacing of county routes G77 and T67, project number FM-C062(101)-55-62
- 22. Committee Reports
- 23. Public Comments